

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3759/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2000 in CRLA 373/96
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJU BHASKAR POTPHODE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to submit additional
document(s) and office report)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.H.W. Dhabe,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S S.Shinde,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Nikhil Sakhardande,Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra,Adv.
Mr.R.N.Karanjawal,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
no counter affidavit is to be filed in this case.

Permission is allowed to file additional
documents, if any.

List for final disposal on a non-misc. day.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master